FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 07-19-1999



49m

101092917

7.15.99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADE TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Merger Month Day Year Change of Name Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Curtis Industries, Inc.	Month Day Year 7 9 99
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership $\boxed{\hspace{0.1in} \chi}$ Corporation $\boxed{\hspace{0.1in}}$ Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ntion Delaware
Receiving Party	
Receiving raity	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Promax Tool Corporation	
Name Promax Tool Corporation	
Name Promax Tool Corporation DBA/AKA/TA	
Name Promax Tool Corporation DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	
Name Promax Tool Corporation DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1695 Piner Road Address (line 2) Unit C Address (line 3) Santa Rosa	California 95403
Name Promax Tool Corporation DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1695 Piner Road Address (line 2) Unit C	California State/Country Limited Partnership California 95403 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an
Name Promax Tool Corporation DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1695 Piner Road Address (line 2) Unit C Address (line 3) Santa Rosa City	California 95403 State/Country Zip Code

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer. Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washingto Elivaria.

REEL: 001928 FRAME: 0364

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

$E \cup D M$	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027			IRADEMAKK	
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Rec	eiving Party only.	
Name			- u	
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	ient Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number (2	216) 579–1700	
Name	Thomas P. Schiller			
Address (line 1)	Pearne, Gordon, McCoy & Granger	LLP		
Address (line 2)	526 Superior East			
Address (line 3)	Suite 1200			
Address (line 4)	Cleveland, Ohio 44114-1684			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attaincluding any attachments.	ached conveyance doc	ument #	
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registration	on Number(s)	Brock if addisional number	
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Nu	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Mark if additional numbers attached numbers for the same property).	
Trac	demark Application Number(s)	Registra	ation Number(s)	
		1,610,398		
Number of	Properties			
	- Enter the text Hamber of pr		# 1	
Fee Amoun			\$ 40.00	
		eposit Account		
Deposit A	ACCOUNT payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be	charged to the account \	•.	
(2	Deposit Account		#	
	Authorization to	charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement a	and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Thomas P.	Schiller hom	a TSchiller	7/13/99	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 001928 FRAME: 0365

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Curtis Industries, Inc. (assignor), a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 6140 Parkland Boulevard, Mayfield Heights, Ohio, 44124-4103, is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the Unites States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark Registration No. Date of Registration

Pro-Max

1,610,398

August 21, 1990

WHEREAS, Promax Tool Corporation (assignee) having its principal offices at 1695 Piner Road, Unit C, Santa Rosa, California 95403, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.

Signed at <u>Carried</u>, this <u>Jth</u> day of July, 1999 Curtis Industries, Inc.

Idelle Wolf

SenioxxVicexPresidentx

Executive Vice President & COO

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001928 FRAME: 0366

State of Ohio)
Court of Court of)ss.
County of Cuyahoga)

RECORDED: 07/15/1999

On the _____ day of July, 1999, before me personally came Idelle Wolf, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that she is Senior Vice President of Assignor, and acknowledged that she executed the foregoing assignment on behalf of Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

PATRICK J. BRADY, State of Online County of Chyalings State of Online My Chambes on Expires Online States.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001928 FRAME: 0367